FEATURES
KTP PACKAGE
(TOP VIEW)
INPUT
ADJUST
DCY PACKAGE
(TOP VIEW)

response. The ADJUST terminal can be bypassed to achieve high ripple-rejection ratios, which are difficult to
achieve with standard three-terminal regulators.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TJ PACKAGE (1) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING
PowerFLEX™ – KTP Reel of 2000 LM317MKTPR LM317M
0°C to 125°C Tube of 80 LM317MDCY
SOT – DCY L4
Reel of 2500 LM317MDCYR
PowerFLEX – KTP Reel of 2000 LM317MQKTPR 317MQ
–40°C to 125°C LM317MQDCYR L5
SOT – DCY Reel of 2500
LM317MQDCYRG3 L8
(1) Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design guidelines are available at
Please be aware that an important notice concerning availability, standard warranty, and use in critical applications of Texas
Instruments semiconductor products and disclaimers thereto appears at the end of this data sheet.